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Governing body of the Institute in accordance wih the existing provisions of the Kules of the Institute. An Officer on Special Duty has been appointed to take preliminary steps for the reorganisation and restructuring of the Institute on the lines recommended by the Krishna Kripalani Committee.

(c) Does not arise.
Evaluation of the working of IDC and

NDDE
792. SHRI CHIMANBHAI MEHTA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 1306 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 9th March, 1984 and state what progress has been made so far. by the committee to evaluate the working of Indian Dairy Corporation (IDC) and National Dairy* Development Board
(NDDB)?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA) i The
Committee has held a number of meetings and has called for the comments of State Governments etc The comments received are being examined by the Committee. The Committee visited Maharashtra and Gujarat and discussed the objectives and programmes of Operation Flood H Project with the State Government authorities.


Introduction of Computer in Schools

794. SHRI T. BASHEER: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND CUL
TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the schools in the countfc-y in which computer is proposed to be introduced; and

(b) the number of the schools out of those which are situated in rural areas?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL) (a) and
(b) The Government of India is considering a Pilot Project to introduce Computer literacy and awareness in 250 secondary schools all over the country.
The list of schools selected for participation in the Project is being finalized.

Three-Language Formula
795. SHRI HUSEN DALWAI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have adopted three language formula throughout the country;

(b) whether it has been fully implemented by all the States; and

(c) if not, what are the States which have not followed the pattern and what are the reasons therefor?

